ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY TOP VIEW
BOX INSIDE VIEW FLANGED LID INSIDE VIEW
SECTION B-B (SIDE VIEW OF ASSEMBLY)
SECTION A-A
END VIEW OF ASSEMBLY
General Purpose ABS RAL‐7035 1555NF42GY
Polycarbonate RAL‐7035 1555N2F42GY
Steel Inner Panels 1555NFPL
Steel Panel / P.C. Board Self Tapping Screw
[#6 X 1/4" (6.4mm) Plated] 1598ATS100
Cover Screws (Pkg 4)
[M4 X 20mm Stainless Steel] SC1554
1555NF
1555NF Regular Enclosure
ACCESSORIES
NOTE
Purchased  assembly includes styled box, flanged lid, 4 cover screws, and
preformed silicone gasket.
General Purpose ABS version is not UL approved. (Matl UL94 - HB)
Polycarbonate version is UL 508 approved. (Matl UL94 - V0)
Recommended Cover screw torque -- 2.5 lbf-in (30 cN-m)
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
8
A A
B B
C C
D D
B B
A
A
1555NF42
6.00 mm
[0.236 in]
6.00 mm
[0.236 in]
140.79 mm
[5.543 in]
88.84 mm
[3.498 in]
(Inlay Length)
113.78 mm
[4.480 in]
(Inlay Width)
70.75 mm
[2.785 in]
47.00 mm
[1.850 in]
15.00 mm
[0.591 in]
120.0 mm
[4.723 in]
120.0 mm
[4.723 in]
107.00 mm
[4.213 in]
114.00 mm
[4.488 in]
75.00 mm
[2.953 in]
114.00 mm
[4.488 in]
95.00 mm
[3.740 in]
98.00 mm
[3.858 in]
111.00 mm
[4.370 in]
92.00 mm
[3.622 in]
56.00 mm
[2.205 in]
111.00 mm
[4.370 in]
72.00 mm
[2.835 in]
100.00 mm
[3.937 in]
5.00 mm
[0.197 in]
 X4
Enclosures can be Factory Modified ( Milling, Drilling, Printing etc. )
Solid models of this enclosure available in STEP or IGES.
Contact Factory       mjm@hammondmfg.com
160.79 mm
[6.330 in]
4.60 mm
[0.181 in]
19.60 mm
[0.772 in]
62.50 mm
[2.461 in]
107.00 mm
[4.213 in]
2.00 mm
[0.079 in]
(Inlay Depth)
7.00 mm
[0.276 in]
2.25 mm  6.00 mm 8X
[0.089 in  0.236 in 8X ]
2.25 mm  6.00 mm 10X
[0.089 in  0.236 in 10X ]
3.50 mm THRU 4X
[0.138 in THRU 4X ]
29.00 mm
[1.142 in]
58.00 mm
[2.283 in]
56.00 mm
[2.205 in]
98.00 mm
[3.858 in]
42.00 mm
[1.654 in]
(Inner Box Depth)
12.50 mm
[0.492 in]
(Inner Lid Depth)
98.00 mm
[3.858 in]
98.00 mm
[3.858 in]
8.50 mm
[0.335 in]
6.50 mm
[0.256 in]
Polycarbonate Version Only
File #E65324
NEMA 4, 4X